OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O A WD

N N N N N N N NN =2 a a a Q G e =2 - -
0 ~N O O bh W N 2 O O 00 N OO O b~ OodhddN -~ O

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33962

3396

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AG%EEMENT NO. 33962 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 24, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 9, 2020,
by and between HMC GROUP, a California corporation (“Consuitant”), with a place of
business at 633 W. 5th Street, Third Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33962 (the “Agreement”’) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed architectural
services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to July 19, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $600,000 and extend the term to July
19, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 19, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period,;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
July 20, 2015, and shalli terminate at 11:59 p.m. on July 19, 2021, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33962 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

1

EWM:bg A15-01272
01163406.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 0 N O O AW N -

NN N N DN DN N DN BN 2w a Qa0 D a2
0 ~N O O A W N a O O 0 N O o b~ WO N =2 O

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ﬂQ(* 27 , 2020

, 2020

Atyfwv" 9 2020

HMC GROUP, a California corporation

By ~ I\
Name oxX\onNn
Title / CEC’

By

Name

Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By Andde P Jitran
City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUAN
“City” TO SECTION 301 OF

TER
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 33@%%&9@ g‘s to form on

P(\}(SIUS% 1 . 202.

EWM:bg A15-01272
01163406.docx

CH S PARKIN, City Attorney




Areja1oag 8je10dio) ‘siugQ ajieydIn

R AT

'020z Ae|\ Jo Aep Yy sIy} 9A0aYS puey Jay 1as ojunalay sey paubisiopun sy} ‘40IHIM SSINLIM NI

‘pajelodiooul sem uoljelodiod ay} Yyum 1spun Me| 33e}S JO suoisinoid sy} YjIm aouepiodoe ul pue uoljelodion
3y} Jo smejAq 8y Jopun papiwiad SE UOISSIIDI JO UOIJEDLIPOW JNOYNM JOB)48 puUB 9240) ||N} Ul MOU SI UOIINjOSal ples jey) pue
‘0202 ‘L Ae\ uo pjay Bunssw e je siojoaaiq Jo pieog ay) Aq paydope pue pancidde pue 0} papiwgns sem uolnjosal Buiobaio)
3y} jey} pue ‘dnoi QWH o Arejasoag Buioe pue paylenb ‘psjosie AInp ay} s ays Jeys seliueo Agaisy QINDISHIANN IHL

‘uofjesodio)
9y} 40 sanuiw ay) yum pajl aq jleys suoinjosal Bujobaioy sy} jo saidoo jey; pue ‘joalsay euiblio ay} ayniisuoo jleys 1ayyabo)
uaxe} spediajunod yons pue ‘sPedIalUNOd 310W 1O BUO Ul Pajndaxe ag Aew Juasuo) siyl jey; ‘YIHINN4 A3IATOSIN

‘uonelodio)
3y} Jo Jleyaq uo Aojos ubis 0} fjlioyine ayy pajueib s| uojels ueug ‘dnoicy JINH 10 OFDAUSPISaId SB ‘SYIHTIHM

pue siusq aj|vydIN ‘Auejaioag ajeliodio) pue ou| ‘saoiAIeg AleIonpl{ Juspisald ‘Jasay ue(] 99)sni |
‘Josibulg eunsuy| pue ‘1ebaniy sawep ‘A3|spul Mayje|\ SIOSIAPY pJeog a1om 9suepuSie Ul OS[Y 9SOy YIY pue YuIS Sswep
‘Jawel) sawer ‘Yyjeuuny| yIy ‘UOS|IA| USAS)S ‘sojejabuep 861099 s10)0ai11 pue ‘uolelS uellg uewlIeyD/OTD)/AUspISald a1om
Bunssw pies je Juasaid "p[ay sem ‘au| dnoi9 DNH 10 SI0}oalIQ 0 pieog oy} jo Bunesyy uoneziuebio jenuuy syl ‘SYINIHM

0202 ‘. Ae jo se aAjoaye ‘uonnjosal Buimojjo) ayy ydope
pue anoidde Agaisy ‘(,uoneiodio), ay;) uonesodio) eiuiojed e ‘dnois) JNH JO SI0)031I JO pieog ay) Jo slaquiaw ay |

dNO¥O DINH 40 SHOLOFAIA 40 GYvO4d 3HL 40 ONILIIN NOILVZINVONHO TVNNNY NI LNISNOD

Auoyiny Buiubigs O3DauspIsald :uolnjosay sio}oali( Jo pleog dnois HINH

S10811424Y DIAH



